KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com243 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KS640 series
Solenoid Valve(5 Port Pilot/Non Lubricated)
KS640 series
Type S D H / I / J
Fluid Air, Inert gas

※ Custom made with AC24V, AC48V, DC48V, DC100V
is available.
How to Order
① Port type
Nil Rc(PT) (Standard)
G G
② Function
Function Symbol Function Symbol
S Single
acting I Pressure
center
D Double
acting J Exhaust
center
H Closed
center
KS640S-2G KS640D-2GL KS640H-2DKKS640S-2G KSKS640D-2GL KKS640H-2DKKS640H 2D
Features
●  Excellent durability with its non-lubricated type.
●  Large capacity valve can be used in combination with large pneumatic
    actuator.
●  Perfect for controlling system by PLC or computer with its low consuming
    current type.
④ Electrical connection
GL Lead wire & lamp
GLS Lead wire + lamp & surge
suppressor
G Lead wire
D DIN coil + DIN connector
DUL DIN coil + DIN connector
(UL Approval)
Z DIN coil + DIN connector with
lamp + Surge suppressor
ZUL
DIN coil + DIN connector with
lamp + Surge suppressor
(UL Approval)
GU Lamp with 90°plug(400mm)
GP Lamp with 180°plug(400mm)
DEXT4 Explosion proof
M DIN coil + Metal DIN connector
GL GLS G D / DUL Z / ZUL M
Lead wire &
lamp
Lead wire +
lamp & surge
suppressor Lead wire
DIN coil + DIN
connector
(UL Approval)
DIN coil + DIN
connector with lamp
+ Surge suppressor
(UL Approval)
DIN coil + Metal
DIN connector
GU GP DEXT4 LOCK
Lamp with
90°plug
Lamp with
180°plug
Level of explosion-proof
Ⅱ 2G EEx mⅡT4
Ⅱ2D IP65 T 130°
Explosion proof Manual operation
KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com 253 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC

KMF4000 Manifold Block
KMF4000 Manifold Block series
How to Order
5 Port Manifold Block for KS640 Series
Dimensions
② Station
2 2 Stations 5 5 Stations 8 8 Stations
3 3 Stations 6 6 Stations 9 9 Stations
4 4 Stations 7 7 Stations 10 10 Stations
KMF4000 - 4
① ②
Spare Plate
Spare Plate
(Material:SCP1)
Gasket O-Ring
(Material:NBR)
36.0
90.0
Compatible valve
KCC CKD SMC SY TPC YPC PARKER
KS640 - - SV-420 DS5000 SF6000 PHS540
Station 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L1 88 125.5 163 200.5 238 275.5 313 350.5 388
L2 103 140.5 178 215.5 253 290.5 328 365.5 403
※ Part no. : KMF4000-S.P
Accessory of manifold block
Lead wire
Non-locking
push button
KMF4000-4
① Series
KMF4000 5 Port manifold block
 for KS640 series
Rc(PT)
(Standard)
KMFG4000  G